
Full name : OUBAIDI TARIK-AZIZ 

34 years old Moroccan, Married. 

 Gmail : tarekoubaidi@gmail.com 

Pho   Phone Number : 00212627695572 

  FG    Adress : N*188,Hay Bir Anzarane 

blo                      24000 - El Jadida 

 

Engineer officer First class of the Merchant 

Marine 

Diplomas and Certificates: 

*2024: Certificate Chief engineer first class of the merchant marine.  

*2018: Certificate: Second Engineer First Class of the merchant marine. 

*2016: Diplomas: Master Degree in Merchant Marine. 

*2015: Certificate: Engineer officer First Class of the Merchant Marine.  

*2013: Diplomas: Engineer officer First Class of the Merchant Marine.  

STCW Certificates: 

*Proficiency in advanced fire fighting technics.       *Proficiency in fast rescue boats.  

*Proficiency of officer on board passenger ships     *Basic safety training certificate                 

*Proficiency in survival craft and rescue boats other than fast rescue boat. 

*Training and qualification of officers responsible of medical care on board. 

*Training and qualification of officers providing of medical care on board. 

*Mandatory minimum requirement related to security familiarization and awareness. 

Seagoing experience: 
From

TO  manufacturer output 

10/11/2024

30/05/2024

24/10/2024

04/04/2024

22/05/2024

07/01/2024

29/03/2024

07/12/2023

04/01/2024

01/06/2023

23/11/2023

26/08/2022

22/05/2023

23/10/2018

01/09/2019

25/04/2018

22/07/2018

12/01/2017

19/04/2018

05/10/2017

30/08/2017

04/06/2017

05/03/2017

2nd 

Engineer
FRS-DFDS TARIFA JET High Speed Craft

2nd 

Engineer
FRS-DFDS ALGECIRAS  JET High Speed Craft

2nd 

Engineer
FRS-DFDS TARIFA JET High Speed Craft

2nd 

Engineer
FRS-DFDS TARIFA JET High Speed Craft

2nd 

Engineer
FRS-DFDS TARIFA JET High Speed Craft Man-Ruston 28000

2nd 

Engineer
FRS-DFDS TARIFA JET High Speed Craft Man-Ruston 28000

3rd 

Engineer

3rd 

Engineer

3rd 

Engineer

3rd 

Engineer

Position Company Ship's Name Ship's type
Main Engines 

Man-Ruston 28000

Man-Ruston 28000

Man-Ruston 28000

CATERPILLAR 14400

20000

2nd 

Engineer
Inter shipping DETROIT JET High Speed Craft MTU 16000

3rd 

Engineer
Inter shipping MED STAR Ro-Ro Passenger

Man-

Mitsubishi

20000

Inter shipping MED STAR Ro-Ro Passenger
Man-

Mitsubishi
20000

Inter shipping MED STAR Ro-Ro Passenger
Man-

Mitsubishi

1500

Promar shipping 

services
Mamola Melody

Multi purpose 

vessel
Cummins 4400

Drapor World Gueltat zemmour
Trailing suction 

Hopper dredger 
Caterpillar 

 

INFORMATIC TOOLS   Microsoft Office: Word ,Excel, Power point, Ms project                      *Autocad 

Languages:  *Arabic: Native                    *French: Fluent                               *English : upper intermediate 

Hobbies : Reading , watching movies and searching in the net, Free footings. 

mailto:tarekoubaidi@gmail.com

