Full name: OUBAIDI TARIK-AZIZ
34 years old Moroccan, Married.
Gmail: tarekoubaidi@gmail.com
Phone Number: 00212627695572
Adress: N*188, Hay Bir Anzarane

24000 - El Jadida

Engineer officer First class of the Merchant Marine

Diplomas and Certificates:

*2024: Certificate Chief engineer first class of the merchant marine.

*2018: Certificate: Second Engineer First Class of the merchant marine.

*2016: <u>Diplomas:</u> Master Degree in Merchant Marine.

*2015: Certificate: Engineer officer First Class of the Merchant Marine.

*2013: Diplomas: Engineer officer First Class of the Merchant Marine.

STCW Certificates:

*Proficiency in advanced fire fighting technics. *Proficiency in fast rescue boats.

*Proficiency of officer on board passenger ships *Basic safety training certificate

*Proficiency in survival craft and rescue boats other than fast rescue boat.

*Training and qualification of officers responsible of medical care on board.

*Training and qualification of officers providing of medical care on board.

*Mandatory minimum requirement related to security familiarization and awareness.

Seagoing experience:

From	Position	Company	Ship's Name	Ship's type	Main Engines	
то					manufacturer	output
10/11/2024	2nd Engineer	FRS-DFDS	TARIFA JET	High Speed Craft	Man-Ruston	28000
30/05/2024 24/10/2024	2nd Engineer	FRS-DFDS	TARIFA JET	High Speed Craft	Man-Ruston	28000
04/04/2024 22/05/2024	2nd Engineer	FRS-DFDS	TARIFA JET	High Speed Craft	Man-Ruston	28000
07/01/2024 29/03/2024	2nd Engineer	FRS-DFDS	ALGECIRAS JET	High Speed Craft	CATERPILLAR	14400
07/12/2023 04/01/2024	2nd Engineer	FRS-DFDS	TARIFA JET	High Speed Craft	Man-Ruston	28000
01/06/2023 23/11/2023	2nd Engineer	FRS-DFDS	TARIFA JET	High Speed Craft	Man-Ruston	28000
26/08/2022 22/05/2023	2nd Engineer	Inter shipping	DETROIT JET	High Speed Craft	MTU	16000
23/10/2018 01/09/2019	3rd Engineer	Inter shipping	MED STAR	Ro-Ro Passenger	Man- Mitsubishi	20000
25/04/2018 22/07/2018	3rd Engineer	Inter shipping	MED STAR	Ro-Ro Passenger	Man- Mitsubishi	20000
12/01/2017 19/04/2018	3rd Engineer	Inter shipping	MED STAR	Ro-Ro Passenger	Man- Mitsubishi	20000
05/10/2017 30/08/2017	3rd Engineer	Promar shipping services	Mamola Melody	Multi purpose vessel	Cummins	4400
04/06/2017 05/03/2017	3rd Engineer	Drapor World	Gueltat zemmour	Trailing suction Hopper dredger	Caterpillar	1500

INFORMATIC TOOLS Microsoft Office: Word ,Excel, Power point, Ms project

*Autocad

Languages: *Arabic: Native

*French: Fluent

*English: upper intermediate

<u>Hobbies</u>: Reading, watching movies and searching in the net, Free footings.